CROY

January 6, 2021

Ardito Construction Company Inc.
Attn: Chuck Ardito

1290 Austell Road, SE

Marietta, GA 30008

RE: Change Order No. 1 - Final
City of Powder Springs Streetscape Project
Croy Project No: 1476.001

Dear Mr. Ardito,

Enclosed for your review and signature, are three (3) originals of Change Order No. 1 -
Final, in the deductive amount of $(2,091.13), to Ardito Construction’s contract with the
City of Powder Springs for the Streetscape Project — New Macland Road & Powder
Springs Road. This Change Order adjusts the contract values to actual field quantities.

Please execute all three originals and return to the attention of Lesley Weaver at Croy
Engineering. We will forward to the City for their execution and return a fully executed
original for your files.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (770) 971-5407.

Sincerely,

A=

Chad Kastner
Program Manager

CK:lw
Attachment: Change Order No. 1 — Final (3 originals)
cc: Pam Conner

Wayne McGary

Tom Robinson
Project File

200 Cobb Parkway North | Building 400, Suite 413 | Marietta, Georgia 30062 | 770.971.5407
croyengineering.com



CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Project: Streetscape Project - New Macland Road & Powder Springs Road Change Order No.: 1 FINAL
Date: 01/05/21
Croy Project No. 1476.001
Contractor: Ardito Construction Company Inc. Contract Date: 08/23/21
1290 Austell Road, SE Contract For: Construction

Marietta, GA 30008

Scope:

Whereas, certain items of construction encountered decreased the approved quantities in the original contract we desire to submit the
following Change Order to wit:

Final Change Order: Adjust contract items to actual field quantities.
It is agreed that as a result of the above modification, the contract amount is decreased$ (2,091.13) as detailed in the attached Change

Order Schedule of items and that this Change Order is hereby made a part of the original contract to be performed under the specifications
thereof, and that the original contract is in full and effect, except in so far as it might be modified by this Change Order.

The original Contract Sum S 80,196.15
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders S -
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 80,196.15
The Contract Sum will decrease by this Change Order in the amount of $ {2,091.13)
The revised Contract Sum including this Change Order will be S 78,105.02
The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days N/A
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is N/A
Date this
Recommended for Approval: Ardito Construction Company Inc.

By:
Croy Engineering, LLC

Title:
CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS

(Seal)

By:

Title:




Z jo z obed

[ter160'2) § [ eBueupien| |zosoi'sz  $ | enjea pesiasy| |sLg6L‘'08  $ | anjeA uaung)|
6¥'S96'C $ | 00 67 59621 0E’L 00°000'04 $ [00°000'0L S1 001 Aouabunuo) 6
] $ 000 | 00'00S'E $ |00} 00'00S'€ $ |100°00S'c S1 |00t ouusyy .8 41 /2 Jeg dois .¥Z 471 91 ‘MOJIBA 471 ¥Z) ‘ ouuayy 8
- $ | 000 00°0S¥'8 § 00t 00°0S¥'6 $ 100°05v'6 S1 (001 HBMSSOI] ouwliay L L
(60'698) ¢ |(LL'6) Lok 8 02'6LS'y ER A AS | o8y padwe)s NIy ‘UBIPa|y 91810uo) 9
(oo'gog) ¢ |(00'88) 00°002 00'800°}L ${0se 47 | 00’882 Jeydsy - SJUSWSAR 1SIX3 Ul SJUIO[ pames [
(oo'sie'e) ¢ |(oo'zos) 00°6¥0'9 00°09€'6 $ |os2e 47 | 00’882 Z d1 ‘NI¥Z X NIg 'J8ln9 g gind duod 4
(csv9s) ¢ |(e82) TYYETL G6'86.°L $[ss1L AS | 0060} NIt ‘[emapig duoD €
- $ (000 00°005'9 $ |00'00S'9 v3 | 00} |OJUOD des ] z
= $| 000 00°000'82 $ (00700082 v3a | 00°) ajeidwo) Buipeiy 1
N |
unowy 3Ty unowy 90ld nin Ad uopduaseq wey|
juaun) nun uauny
abueyd jeN JOBAUOD judLND
L2/S0/L0 9)eq
TYNI4 L :ON JepiQ abueyd
‘ouj Auedwos uoRdINIISUOD OPIY :10}9B1U0D peoy sBuudg 1apmod 3 peoy puejdep maN-109foid adeasjaans :JoRUOD

sWay) Jo a|npayas JapiQ abueyn

SONIHdS ¥3AMOd 40 ALID




